
RESOLUTION NO. 192 
 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 377 FOR 2014 REGARDING AN 

AGREEMENT WITH C&S ENGINEERS, INC. FOR DESIGN SERVICES FOR 

THE CR55 (CREBLE ROAD) OVER THE VLOMAN KILL BRIDGE 

REHABILITATION PROJECT 
 

Introduced:  5/9/16 

By Public Works Committee: 
 

 WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 377 for 2014, this Honorable Body authorized 

an agreement with C&S Engineers, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $64,395 

regarding the CR55 Creble Road over the Vloman Kill Bridge rehabilitation project 

in the Town of Bethlehem, and   

 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Public Works has 

requested authorization to amend the agreement with C&S Engineers, Inc. in the 

amount of $94,806, in order to complete additional inspection and construction 

services on the CR55 Creble Road over the Vloman Kill Bridge Rehabilitation 

Project in the Town of Bethlehem, resulting in a revised agreement amount of 

$159,201, now, therefore be it 

 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 377 for 

2014 is amended to indicate that the agreement with C&S Engineers, Inc. 

regarding design services for the CR55 Creble Road over the Vloman Kill Bridge 

Rehabilitation Project is in the amount of $159,201 rather than $64,395, and, be it 

further 

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 
 

 Adopted by unanimous vote.  5/9/16 
 


